00x

000
001
002
003
004
005
006

01x
02x
03x
05x
06x
07x
08x
09x

Computer science, information & general works
Computer science, knowledge & systems

Computer science, information, general works
Knowledge

The book

Systems

Computer science

Computer programming, programs, data
Special computer methods

Bibliographies

Library & information sciences
Encyclopedias & books of facts
Magazines, journals & serials
Associations, organizations & museums
News media, journalism & publishing
Quotations

Manuscripts & rare books



10x
11x
12x
13x
14x
15x
16x
17x
18x
19x

20x
21x
22X
23X
24X
25X
26X
27X
28X
29x

30x
31x
32X
33x
34x
35x
36x
37X
38x
39x

40x
41x
42x
43x
44x
45x
46X
47X
48x
49x

Philosophy & psychology

Philosophy

Metaphysics

Epistemology

Parapsychology & occultism
Philosophical schools of thought
Psychology

Philosophical logic

Ethics

Ancient, medieval & eastern philosophy
Modern western philosophy

Religion

Religion

Philosophy & theory of religion

The Bible

Christianity

Christian practice & observance

Christian pastoral practice & religious orders
Christian organization, social work & worship
History of Christianity

Christian denominations

Other religions

Social sciences

Social sciences, sociology & anthropology
Statistics

Political science

Economics

Law

Public administration & military science
Social problems & social services

Education

Commerce, communications & transportation
Customs, etiquette & folklore

Language

Language

Linguistics

English & Old English languages
German & related languages

French & related languages

Italian, Romanian & related languages
Spanish, Portuguese, Galician

Latin & Italic languages

Classical & modern Greek languages
Other languages



5 Science

50x Science

500 Natural sciences and mathematics

501 Philosophy and theory

502 Miscellany

503 Dictionaries, encyclopedias, concordances
505 Serial publications

506 Organizations and management

507 Education, research, related topics

508 Natural history

509 History, geographic treatment, biography
51x Mathematics

510 Mathematics

511 General principles of mathematics

512 Algebra

513 Arithmetic

514 Topology

515 Analysis

516 Geometry

518 Numerical analysis

519 Probabilities and applied mathematics
52x Astronomy

520 Astronomy and allied sciences

521 Celestial mechanics

522 Techniques, procedures, apparatus, equipment, materials
523 Specific celestial bodies and phenomena
525 Earth (Astronomical geography)

526 Mathematical geography

527 Celestial navigation

528 Ephemerides

529 Chronology

53x Physics

530 Physics

531 Classical mechanics

532 Fluid mechanics

533 Pneumatics (Gas mechanics)

534 Sound and related vibrations

535 Light and related radiation

536 Heat

537 Electricity and electronics

538 Magnetism

539 Modern physics



54x Chemistry

540 Chemistry and allied sciences

541 Physical chemistry

542 Techniques, procedures, apparatus, equipment, materials
543 Analytical chemistry

546 Inorganic chemistry

547 Organic chemistry

548 Crystallography

549 Mineralogy

55x Earth sciences & geology

550 Earth sciences

551 Geology, hydrology, meteorology

552 Petrology

553 Economic geology

554 Earth sciences of Europe

555 Earth sciences of Asia

556 Earth sciences of Africa

557 Earth sciences of North America

558 Earth sciences of South America

559 Earth sciences of Australasia, Pacific Ocean islands, Atlantic Ocean

islands, Arctic islands, Antarctica, extraterrestrial worlds



56x

560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569

57x

570
571
572
573

575
576
577
578
579

58x

580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588

59x

590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599

Fossils & prehistoric life

Paleontology

Paleobotany; fossil microorganisms

Fossil invertebrates

Miscellaneous fossil marine and seashore invertebrates
Fossil Mollusca and Molluscoidea

Fossil Arthropoda

Fossil Chordata

Fossil cold-blooded vertebrates

Fossil Aves (birds)

Fossil Mammalia

Biology

Biology

Physiology and related subjects

Biochemistry

Specific physiological systems in animals, regional histology
and physiology in animals

Specific parts of and physiological systems in plants
Genetics and evolution

Ecology

Natural history of organisms and related subjects

Natural history of microorganisms, fungi, algae

Plants (Botany)

Plants

Specific topics in natural history of plants

Plants noted for specific vegetative characteristics and flowers
Magnoliopsida (Dicotyledons)

Liliopsida (Monocotyledons)

Pinophyta (Gymnosperms)

Cryptogamia (Seedless plants)

Pteridophyta

Bryophyta

Animals (Zoology)

Animals

Specific topics in natural history of animals
Invertebrates

Miscellaneous marine and seashore invertebrates
Mollusca and Molluscoidea

Arthropoda

Chordata

Cold-blooded vertebrates

Aves (Birds)

Mammalia (Mammals)



6 Technology

60x Technology

61x Medicine & health

62X Engineering

63X Agriculture

64X Home & family management

65x Management & public relations

66X Chemical engineering

67X Manufacturing

68X Manufacture for specific uses

69x Construction of buildings

7 Arts & recreation

70x Arts

71x Area planning & landscape architecture
72X Architecture

73X Sculpture, ceramics & metalwork
74X Graphic arts & decorative arts

75x Painting

76X Printmaking & prints

77X Photography, computer art, film, video
78X Music

79X Sports, games & entertainment

8 Literature

80x Literature, rhetoric & criticism

81x American literature in English

82X English & Old English literatures
83x German & related literatures

84x French & related literatures

85x Italian, Romanian & related literatures
86x Spanish, Portuguese, Galician literatures
87x Latin & Italic literatures

88x Classical & modern Greek literatures
89x Other literatures

9 History & geography

90x History

91x Geography & travel

92x Biography & genealogy

93x History of ancient world (to ca. 499)
94x History of Europe

95x History of Asia

96x History of Africa

97x History of North America

98x History of South America

99x History of other areas



