0	Computer science, information & general works
00x	Computer science, knowledge & systems
000 001 002 003 004 005 006	Computer science, information, general works Knowledge The book Systems Computer science Computer programming, programs, data Special computer methods
01x 02x 03x 05x 06x 07x 08x 09x	Bibliographies Library & information sciences Encyclopedias & books of facts Magazines, journals & serials Associations, organizations & museums News media, journalism & publishing Quotations Manuscripts & rare books

1	Philosophy & psychology
10x 11x 12x 13x 14x 15x 16x 17x 18x 19x	Philosophy Metaphysics Epistemology Parapsychology & occultism Philosophical schools of thought Psychology Philosophical logic Ethics Ancient, medieval & eastern philosophy Modern western philosophy
2	Religion
20x 21x 22x 23x 24x 25x 26x 27x 28x 29x	Religion Philosophy & theory of religion The Bible Christianity Christian practice & observance Christian pastoral practice & religious orders Christian organization, social work & worship History of Christianity Christian denominations Other religions
	3
3	Social sciences
30x 31x 32x 33x 34x 35x 36x 37x 38x 39x	•
30x 31x 32x 33x 34x 35x 36x 37x 38x	Social sciences Social sciences, sociology & anthropology Statistics Political science Economics Law Public administration & military science Social problems & social services Education Commerce, communications & transportation

5	Science
50x	Science
500 501 502 503 505 506 507 508 509	Natural sciences and mathematics Philosophy and theory Miscellany Dictionaries, encyclopedias, concordances Serial publications Organizations and management Education, research, related topics Natural history History, geographic treatment, biography
51x	Mathematics
510 511 512 513 514 515 516 518 519	Mathematics General principles of mathematics Algebra Arithmetic Topology Analysis Geometry Numerical analysis Probabilities and applied mathematics
52x	Astronomy
520 521 522	Astronomy and allied sciences Celestial mechanics Techniques, procedures, apparatus, equipment, materials
523 525 526 527 528 529	Specific celestial bodies and phenomena Earth (Astronomical geography) Mathematical geography Celestial navigation Ephemerides Chronology
525 526 527 528	Specific celestial bodies and phenomena Earth (Astronomical geography) Mathematical geography Celestial navigation Ephemerides

54x	Chemistry
540 541 542 543 546 547 548 549	Chemistry and allied sciences Physical chemistry Techniques, procedures, apparatus, equipment, materials Analytical chemistry Inorganic chemistry Organic chemistry Crystallography Mineralogy
55x	Earth sciences & geology
550 551 552 553 554 555 556 557 558 559	Earth sciences Geology, hydrology, meteorology Petrology Economic geology Earth sciences of Europe Earth sciences of Asia Earth sciences of Africa Earth sciences of North America Earth sciences of South America Earth sciences of Australasia, Pacific Ocean islands, Atlantic Ocean islands, Arctic islands, Antarctica, extraterrestrial worlds

56x	Fossils & prehistoric life
560 561 562 563 564 565 566 567 568 569	Paleontology Paleobotany; fossil microorganisms Fossil invertebrates Miscellaneous fossil marine and seashore invertebrates Fossil Mollusca and Molluscoidea Fossil Arthropoda Fossil Chordata Fossil cold-blooded vertebrates Fossil Aves (birds) Fossil Mammalia
57x	Biology
570 571 572 573 575 576 577 578 579	Biology Physiology and related subjects Biochemistry Specific physiological systems in animals, regional histology and physiology in animals Specific parts of and physiological systems in plants Genetics and evolution Ecology Natural history of organisms and related subjects Natural history of microorganisms, fungi, algae
F0	
58x	Plants (Botany)
58x 580 581 582 583 584 585 586 587 588	Plants Specific topics in natural history of plants Plants noted for specific vegetative characteristics and flowers Magnoliopsida (Dicotyledons) Liliopsida (Monocotyledons) Pinophyta (Gymnosperms) Cryptogamia (Seedless plants) Pteridophyta Bryophyta
580 581 582 583 584 585 586 587	Plants Specific topics in natural history of plants Plants noted for specific vegetative characteristics and flowers Magnoliopsida (Dicotyledons) Liliopsida (Monocotyledons) Pinophyta (Gymnosperms) Cryptogamia (Seedless plants) Pteridophyta

6	Technology
60x 61x 62x 63x 64x 65x 66x 67x 68x 69x	Technology Medicine & health Engineering Agriculture Home & family management Management & public relations Chemical engineering Manufacturing Manufacture for specific uses Construction of buildings
7	Arts & recreation
70x 71x 72x 73x 74x 75x 76x 77x 78x 79x	Arts Area planning & landscape architecture Architecture Sculpture, ceramics & metalwork Graphic arts & decorative arts Painting Printmaking & prints Photography, computer art, film, video Music Sports, games & entertainment
	- p , 5
8	Literature
80x 81x 82x 83x 84x 85x 86x 87x 88x 89x	Literature, rhetoric & criticism American literature in English English & Old English literatures German & related literatures French & related literatures Italian, Romanian & related literatures Spanish, Portuguese, Galician literatures Latin & Italic literatures Classical & modern Greek literatures Other literatures
80x 81x 82x 83x 84x 85x 86x 87x 88x	Literature, rhetoric & criticism American literature in English English & Old English literatures German & related literatures French & related literatures Italian, Romanian & related literatures Spanish, Portuguese, Galician literatures Latin & Italic literatures Classical & modern Greek literatures